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Agenda

& Peppol

1. Welcome
2. CIWG A: EC SML perspective (please read in advance) - Joze Rihtarsic, EC DG DIGIT
a. @ SML service
b. B SML-Federation-model-20210605.pdf
c. @ Fw: Federated BDXL: Requirement for fallback discovery flow
3. CIWG B: Discussion on Federated SML (please read in advance) - Siraj
a. [@ bpc-e-delivery-network-validation-exercise-2020.pdf (American Federated SML PoC)
b. & Electronic Invoices (American Federated SML PoC)
c. @ Minutes of Pacific BDXR TC call 25 May 2022 15:00UTC (OASIS BDXR discussion)

d. ' Peppol eDelivery: Do we even need an SML? [ CIWG_2024-03-26_Do_we_need_an_SML.pdf
(Blog by Jelte also see (video) presentation during E 2024.03.26 Plenary meeting | )

4. CIWG C: Outputs of the group, citing principles/requirements on Data and Services Sovereignty as the
first artefact - Craig)

5. Meeting Schedule
6. Next steps

https://openpeppol.atlassian.net/wiki/spaces/PCIW/pages/3374448649/2024.04.03+CIWG+A+B+C+meetingnet)



https://openpeppol.atlassian.net/wiki/spaces/PCIW/pages/3374448649/2024.04.03+CIWG+A+B+C+meeting

& Peppol

Changes to participant list, contact:

PartiCipantS klaus.vilstrup@semik2.dk

Membership

Member Name Country Contact Person Name Contact e-mail

15

15

Type
15

15

15

[~ | [-|
Apro Consulting Services B.V. Netherlands SP Richard van Maaren rvanmaaren@apro.nl
Basware Corporation Finland SP Arun Kumar Arun.Kumar@basware.com
Billit BVBA Belgium SP Dirk Willekens dirk@billit.eu
Erhvervsstyrelsen (ERST) Denmark PA Jakob Stenfalk JakSte@erst.dk
Finnish State Treasury Finland PA, SP Hannu Kivinen hannu.kivinen@valtiokonttori.fi
IMDA Singapore PA Kevin Yu Kevin YU@imda.gov.sg
IMDA Singapore PA Siraj Igbal Siraj IQBAL@imda.gov.sg
lonite B.V. Netherlands PA, SP Jelte Jansen jelte@ionite.net
KoSIT Germany PA Klaus Littich Klaus.Luettich@governikus.de
MBIE New Zealand PA Craig Smith Craig.Smith3@mbie.govi.nz
MBIE New Zealand PA Lisa Archbold Lisa.Archbold@mbie.govt.nz
Pagero AB Sweden SP Sebastian Boklund Sebastian.Boklund @pagero.com
Tickstar AB Sweden SP Hans Berg hans.berg@tickstar.com
Visma Software International AS Norway SP Risto Collanus risto.collanus@visma.com
Logius Nederlands PA Roel Crooijmans roel.crooijmans@logius.nl
Tickstar AB Sweden SP Mikael Aksamit mikael.aksamit@tickstar.com
B2B Router Spain SP Oriol Bausa oriol@b2brouter.net
NL PA Nederlands PA Peter Borresen Peter.Borresen@logius.nl
NL PA Nederlands PA Patrick van Heijst Patrick.Heijst@logius.nl
EC DG DIGIT N/A EC Bogdan Dumitriu Bogdan.DUMITRIU@ec.europa.eu
EC DG DIGIT N/A EC Joze Rihtarsic Joze.RIHTARSIC@ext.ec.europa.eu
Peppol OO N/A 00 lerry Dimitriou jd@inteleproc.eu
Peppol OO N/A 00 Philip Helger philip@helger.com
Peppol OO N/A Klaus Vilstrup klaus.vilstrup@semik2.dk
Peppol OO N/A Lefteris Leontaridis lld@netsmart.gr




| & Peppol
Meeting schedule and Next steps

Start of CIWG subgroups:
« Set objective and scope
» Create roadmap

« Distribute initial tasks

CIWGA.: TBD

CIWG B.: 15.4.2024, 30.04.2024 @7:00 UTC (+2 CEST, +8 SGT, +12 NZST)

CIWG C.: 10.4.2024 24.4.2024 @7:00 UTC (+2 CEST, +8 SGT, +12 NZST)

Invititations will be send to all on the participant list!



THANK YOU!
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